
HS Girls Pinnacle Conference

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Lincoln Christian High School 00:12:21.85 24 Holland Hall High School 00:16:11.14 2

2 Regent Prep HS of OK 00:12:50.69 48 Victory Christian High School 00:14:58.72 1

3 Metro Christian Academy 00:13:15.29 77
4 Cascia Hall High School 00:13:22.29 83
5 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy 00:16:15.40 149

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Lincoln Christian High School 00:12:21.85 9 24

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1962 Baylee Woodrich 00:11:42.46 1
 2 2 1960 Bentley Stewart 00:12:10.64 2
 3 3 1958 Tennyson Housley 00:12:14.08 3
 4 7 1959 Ally Huxtable 00:12:34.48 7
 5 11 1957 Saylor Franklin 00:13:07.60 11
 6 16 1956 Brynlee Durborow 00:13:15.08 (16)
 7 21 1954 Madison Austin 00:13:39.95 (21)
2 Regent Prep HS of OK 00:12:50.69 8 48

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 1861 Lucy ODea 00:12:17.26 4
 2 5 1858 Taylor Fowler 00:12:26.00 5
 3 12 1860 Mary Maddox 00:13:09.08 12
 4 13 1859 Mary Kauffman 00:13:10.02 13
 5 14 1855 Saylor Adams 00:13:11.11 14
 6 15 1856 Autumn Anderson 00:13:11.89 (15)
 7 18 1862 Cardyn Smith 00:13:25.42 (18)
3 Metro Christian Academy 00:13:15.29 8 77

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 1810 Ryleigh Hodges 00:12:26.68 6
 2 10 1807 Lydia Ellis 00:12:55.66 10
 3 19 1811 Shiloh Reynolds 00:13:32.29 19
 4 20 1808 Paige Grant 00:13:37.91 20
 5 22 1809 Andrea Haveman 00:13:43.94 22
 6 28 1806 Claire Claflin 00:14:18.83 (27)
 7 31 1805 Jenna Chesbro 00:15:02.53 (28)
4 Cascia Hall High School 00:13:22.29 18 83

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 1692 Ellanor Stoermer 00:12:37.13 8
 2 9 1679 Lucy Donohue 00:12:47.51 9
 3 17 1691 Meryl Stauffer 00:13:21.43 17
 4 24 1683 Reese Mankin 00:14:01.58 24
 5 25 1682 Julia Hulver 00:14:03.82 25
 6 26 1678 Eva De Verges 00:14:05.69 (26)
 7 34 1680 Ruby Earls 00:15:59.96 (29)
5 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy 00:16:15.40 6 149

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 1905 Tegan Althouse 00:13:56.81 23
 2 35 1909 Olivia Penner 00:16:15.34 30
 3 38 1911 Violet Young 00:16:29.21 31
 4 44 1907 Mia Brown 00:16:59.83 32
 5 45 1908 Larae Deering 00:17:35.80 33
 6 48 1906 Maya Blanton 00:17:53.87 (34)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1962 Baylee Woodrich SR 00:11:42.46 Lincoln Christian High School

2 2 1960 Bentley Stewart SO 00:12:10.64 Lincoln Christian High School

3 3 1958 Tennyson Housley SO 00:12:14.08 Lincoln Christian High School

4 4 1861 Lucy ODea JR 00:12:17.26 Regent Prep HS of OK

5 5 1858 Taylor Fowler SO 00:12:26.00 Regent Prep HS of OK

6 6 1810 Ryleigh Hodges SO 00:12:26.68 Metro Christian Academy

7 7 1959 Ally Huxtable SR 00:12:34.48 Lincoln Christian High School

8 8 1692 Ellanor Stoermer 8th 00:12:37.13 Cascia Hall High School

9 9 1679 Lucy Donohue JR 00:12:47.51 Cascia Hall High School

10 10 1807 Lydia Ellis SO 00:12:55.66 Metro Christian Academy

11 11 1957 Saylor Franklin SR 00:13:07.60 Lincoln Christian High School

12 12 1860 Mary Maddox SO 00:13:09.08 Regent Prep HS of OK

13 13 1859 Mary Kauffman JR 00:13:10.02 Regent Prep HS of OK



14 14 1855 Saylor Adams FR 00:13:11.11 Regent Prep HS of OK

15 (15) 1856 Autumn Anderson JR 00:13:11.89 Regent Prep HS of OK

16 (16) 1956 Brynlee Durborow JR 00:13:15.08 Lincoln Christian High School

17 17 1691 Meryl Stauffer FR 00:13:21.43 Cascia Hall High School

18 (18) 1862 Cardyn Smith JR 00:13:25.42 Regent Prep HS of OK

19 19 1811 Shiloh Reynolds SO 00:13:32.29 Metro Christian Academy

20 20 1808 Paige Grant JR 00:13:37.91 Metro Christian Academy

21 (21) 1954 Madison Austin SR 00:13:39.95 Lincoln Christian High School

22 22 1809 Andrea Haveman JR 00:13:43.94 Metro Christian Academy

23 23 1905 Tegan Althouse SR 00:13:56.81 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

24 24 1683 Reese Mankin SR 00:14:01.58 Cascia Hall High School

25 25 1682 Julia Hulver SR 00:14:03.82 Cascia Hall High School

26 (26) 1678 Eva De Verges FR 00:14:05.69 Cascia Hall High School

27 0 1961 Lauren Still SO 00:14:07.20 Lincoln Christian High School

28 (27) 1806 Claire Claflin SO 00:14:18.83 Metro Christian Academy

29 0 1955 Isabella Dionne JR 00:14:39.83 Lincoln Christian High School

30 0 1944 Adria Fields JR 00:14:58.72 Victory Christian High School

31 (28) 1805 Jenna Chesbro SO 00:15:02.53 Metro Christian Academy

32 0 1737 Leah Beakey SR 00:15:40.03 Holland Hall High School

33 0 1857 Gabbie Barnes JR 00:15:47.68 Regent Prep HS of OK

34 (29) 1680 Ruby Earls FR 00:15:59.96 Cascia Hall High School

35 30 1909 Olivia Penner FR 00:16:15.34 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

36 0 1684 Catu Moncada SR 00:16:18.24 Cascia Hall High School

37 0 1676 CoCo Chebny FR 00:16:19.85 Cascia Hall High School

38 31 1911 Violet Young FR 00:16:29.21 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

39 0 1685 Adi Pemberton SR 00:16:36.18 Cascia Hall High School

40 0 1681 Zoe Gingerich JR 00:16:42.19 Cascia Hall High School

41 0 1740 Kate Smith SR 00:16:42.25 Holland Hall High School

42 0 1812 Kate Schwerdtfeger SO 00:16:48.94 Metro Christian Academy

43 0 1687 Jade Schneider FR 00:16:59.41 Cascia Hall High School

44 32 1907 Mia Brown FR 00:16:59.83 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

45 33 1908 Larae Deering FR 00:17:35.80 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

46 0 1686 Lily Phelps SO 00:17:46.65 Cascia Hall High School

47 0 1688 Alexis Scott SR 00:17:49.43 Cascia Hall High School

48 (34) 1906 Maya Blanton FR 00:17:53.87 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

49 0 1690 Emma Smith SO 00:19:25.24 Cascia Hall High School

50 0 1677 Brynn Colvert SO 00:19:48.07 Cascia Hall High School

51 0 1689 Marin Smith SR 00:20:08.92 Cascia Hall High School

52 0 1693 Sydney Walters SO 00:20:17.46 Cascia Hall High School

HS Boys Pinnacle Conference

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Lincoln Christian High School 00:16:49.55 25

2 Regent Prep HS of OK 00:17:41.55 62

3 Cascia Hall High School 00:18:24.96 95

4 Metro Christian Academy 00:18:36.77 105

5 Holland Hall High School 00:18:48.48 115

6 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy 00:18:59.43 125

7 Victory Christian High School 00:20:31.43 203

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Lincoln Christian High School 00:16:49.55 32 25

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 1965 Ty Brooks 00:16:33.32 2

 2 3 1972 Sammy Farris 00:16:37.14 3

 3 5 1976 Trevor Hacker 00:16:52.91 5

 4 6 1978 Garner Mcafee 00:17:00.96 6

 5 9 1974 Elliot George 00:17:03.41 9

 6 10 1980 Colin Pogue 00:17:18.47 (10)

 7 12 1964 Ben Bouldin 00:17:29.45 (12)

2 Regent Prep HS of OK 00:17:41.55 9 62

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 1 1870 Clay McKinney 00:16:20.93 1

 2 11 1871 Thomas ODea 00:17:21.03 11

 3 16 1869 Elijah Lake 00:17:52.44 14

 4 21 1866 Jonah Dickens 00:18:18.48 16

 5 26 1863 Jackson Barnes 00:18:34.87 20

 6 33 1872 Jeremiah Tangren 00:18:58.63 (24)

 7 36 1865 Trace Dearman 00:19:08.57 (27)

3 Cascia Hall High School 00:18:24.96 14 95

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 1698 Elias Donohue 00:17:03.27 8

 2 23 1708 Victor Younger 00:18:31.67 18

 3 27 1705 Alex Stallings 00:18:37.95 21

 4 31 1703 Ben Phelps 00:18:50.01 23

 5 34 1696 Kade Bryant 00:19:01.91 25

 6 52 1704 William Soranno 00:19:59.93 (37)

 7 63 1700 Cole Dukelow 00:20:45.67 (43)

4 Metro Christian Academy 00:18:36.77 11 105

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 1823 Owen Schwerdtfeger 00:16:48.53 4

 2 22 1819 Jobey Greuel 00:18:23.06 17

 3 28 1818 Grant Fillmore 00:18:38.21 22

 4 42 1822 Vance Prokop 00:19:34.74 30

 5 45 1820 Caleb Mills 00:19:39.29 32

 6 49 1813 Joshua Burns 00:19:49.86 (36)

 7 64 1816 Linc Downs 00:21:00.26 (44)

5 Holland Hall High School 00:18:48.48 23 115

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 1760 Andrik Ramirez 00:17:43.93 13

 2 17 1765 Moritz Scheferhoff 00:17:53.91 15

 3 35 1761 Mateo Ramirez 00:19:08.15 26

 4 40 1745 Michael Cameron 00:19:30.36 28

 5 46 1749 Solomon Cole 00:19:46.06 33

 6 47 1748 Asher Cole 00:19:47.83 (34)

 7 53 1744 Tucker Brown 00:20:07.19 (38)

6 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy 00:18:59.43 6 125

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 1914 Samuel Cox 00:17:02.85 7

 2 24 1918 Rhett Tinney 00:18:33.68 19

 3 41 1913 Isac Bustamante 00:19:34.61 29

 4 43 1916 Wyatt Maxey 00:19:38.60 31

 5 54 1915 Jameson Dye 00:20:07.42 39

 6 80 1917 Emmett Peterson 00:22:30.71 (47)

7 Victory Christian High School 00:20:31.43 6 203

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 48 1951 Elijah Tolander 00:19:49.48 35

 2 57 1948 Asa Hyslop 00:20:29.93 40

 3 58 1945 Justus Beatty 00:20:31.55 41

 4 60 1953 Sam Wright 00:20:38.00 42

 5 65 1947 Gabe Hyslop 00:21:08.22 45

 6 70 1949 Nicholas Ohlsson 00:21:31.40 (46)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1870 Clay McKinney JR 00:16:20.93 Regent Prep HS of OK

2 2 1965 Ty Brooks SO 00:16:33.32 Lincoln Christian High School

3 3 1972 Sammy Farris SO 00:16:37.14 Lincoln Christian High School

4 4 1823 Owen Schwerdtfeger SR 00:16:48.53 Metro Christian Academy

5 5 1976 Trevor Hacker JR 00:16:52.91 Lincoln Christian High School

6 6 1978 Garner Mcafee JR 00:17:00.96 Lincoln Christian High School

7 7 1914 Samuel Cox SO 00:17:02.85 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy



8 8 1698 Elias Donohue SO 00:17:03.27 Cascia Hall High School

9 9 1974 Elliot George SR 00:17:03.41 Lincoln Christian High School

10 (10) 1980 Colin Pogue SR 00:17:18.47 Lincoln Christian High School

11 11 1871 Thomas ODea FR 00:17:21.03 Regent Prep HS of OK

12 (12) 1964 Ben Bouldin FR 00:17:29.45 Lincoln Christian High School

13 0 1982 Asher Ragland SR 00:17:42.52 Lincoln Christian High School

14 13 1760 Andrik Ramirez JR 00:17:43.93 Holland Hall High School

15 0 1968 Noah Caughey FR 00:17:45.80 Lincoln Christian High School

16 14 1869 Elijah Lake FR 00:17:52.44 Regent Prep HS of OK

17 15 1765 Moritz Scheferhoff FR 00:17:53.91 Holland Hall High School

18 0 1989 Gabe Sword SO 00:18:05.06 Lincoln Christian High School

19 0 1984 Cristiano Sejera SO 00:18:05.66 Lincoln Christian High School

20 0 1973 Braxton Ferguson SR 00:18:08.23 Lincoln Christian High School

21 16 1866 Jonah Dickens JR 00:18:18.48 Regent Prep HS of OK

22 17 1819 Jobey Greuel SR 00:18:23.06 Metro Christian Academy

23 18 1708 Victor Younger JR 00:18:31.67 Cascia Hall High School

24 19 1918 Rhett Tinney SO 00:18:33.68 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

25 0 1963 Grady Allen JR 00:18:33.83 Lincoln Christian High School

26 20 1863 Jackson Barnes FR 00:18:34.87 Regent Prep HS of OK

27 21 1705 Alex Stallings JR 00:18:37.95 Cascia Hall High School

28 22 1818 Grant Fillmore SR 00:18:38.21 Metro Christian Academy

29 0 1969 Jonas Ciali SR 00:18:45.50 Lincoln Christian High School

30 0 1991 Nathan Thompson SR 00:18:45.55 Lincoln Christian High School

31 23 1703 Ben Phelps SR 00:18:50.01 Cascia Hall High School

32 0 1993 Micah Wagner SO 00:18:51.05 Lincoln Christian High School

33 (24) 1872 Jeremiah Tangren JR 00:18:58.63 Regent Prep HS of OK

34 25 1696 Kade Bryant JR 00:19:01.91 Cascia Hall High School

35 26 1761 Mateo Ramirez JR 00:19:08.15 Holland Hall High School

36 (27) 1865 Trace Dearman FR 00:19:08.57 Regent Prep HS of OK

37 0 1988 Elijah Summerlin SO 00:19:10.80 Lincoln Christian High School

38 0 1985 Gage Sowell SO 00:19:11.32 Lincoln Christian High School

39 0 1975 Keegan Guthrie SR 00:19:25.55 Lincoln Christian High School

40 28 1745 Michael Cameron SR 00:19:30.36 Holland Hall High School

41 29 1913 Isac Bustamante SO 00:19:34.61 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

42 30 1822 Vance Prokop FR 00:19:34.74 Metro Christian Academy

43 31 1916 Wyatt Maxey FR 00:19:38.60 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

44 0 1867 Broderick James FR 00:19:39.24 Regent Prep HS of OK

45 32 1820 Caleb Mills SR 00:19:39.29 Metro Christian Academy

46 33 1749 Solomon Cole SO 00:19:46.06 Holland Hall High School

47 (34) 1748 Asher Cole SR 00:19:47.83 Holland Hall High School

48 35 1951 Elijah Tolander FR 00:19:49.48 Victory Christian High School

49 (36) 1813 Joshua Burns FR 00:19:49.86 Metro Christian Academy

50 0 1994 Brian Washington SR 00:19:53.88 Lincoln Christian High School

51 0 1864 Caleb Burdick SO 00:19:57.91 Regent Prep HS of OK

52 (37) 1704 William Soranno SR 00:19:59.93 Cascia Hall High School

53 (38) 1744 Tucker Brown JR 00:20:07.19 Holland Hall High School

54 39 1915 Jameson Dye SO 00:20:07.42 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

55 0 1966 Jacob Bury SR 00:20:14.17 Lincoln Christian High School

56 0 1979 Kenneth Nelson SO 00:20:22.80 Lincoln Christian High School

57 40 1948 Asa Hyslop JR 00:20:29.93 Victory Christian High School

58 41 1945 Justus Beatty FR 00:20:31.55 Victory Christian High School

59 0 1990 Nathan Theobald SO 00:20:33.20 Lincoln Christian High School

60 42 1953 Sam Wright JR 00:20:38.00 Victory Christian High School

61 0 1967 Corben Castagna SO 00:20:43.04 Lincoln Christian High School

62 0 1770 Harrison White SO 00:20:44.15 Holland Hall High School

63 (43) 1700 Cole Dukelow SR 00:20:45.67 Cascia Hall High School

64 (44) 1816 Linc Downs SO 00:21:00.26 Metro Christian Academy

65 45 1947 Gabe Hyslop SR 00:21:08.22 Victory Christian High School

66 0 1986 Jake Stine FR 00:21:10.49 Lincoln Christian High School

67 0 1981 Dax Posey FR 00:21:14.09 Lincoln Christian High School

68 0 1767 Everett Smith JR 00:21:18.47 Holland Hall High School



69 0 1815 Brady Cox SR 00:21:22.10 Metro Christian Academy

70 (46) 1949 Nicholas Ohlsson JR 00:21:31.40 Victory Christian High School

71 0 1814 Bryson Cox SO 00:21:33.11 Metro Christian Academy

72 0 1817 Leo Endicott FR 00:21:33.29 Metro Christian Academy

73 0 1977 Solomon Hung SR 00:21:36.57 Lincoln Christian High School

74 0 1987 Taylor Strode SO 00:21:42.00 Lincoln Christian High School

75 0 1821 Evan Mills SO 00:21:43.94 Metro Christian Academy

76 0 1764 Parker Rowland FR 00:21:49.80 Holland Hall High School

77 0 1699 James Donohue FR 00:21:50.47 Cascia Hall High School

78 0 1766 Sam Schutz SR 00:22:10.00 Holland Hall High School

79 0 1752 Henry Massey FR 00:22:10.52 Holland Hall High School

80 (47) 1917 Emmett Peterson FR 00:22:30.71 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

81 0 1983 Levi Richerson FR 00:22:50.54 Lincoln Christian High School

82 0 1756 Alex Mokhtee JR 00:22:52.79 Holland Hall High School

83 0 1769 Michael Stewart SO 00:22:55.34 Holland Hall High School

84 0 1709 Anthony Zucconi SR 00:23:07.31 Cascia Hall High School

85 0 1701 Josh Kalkat JR 00:23:34.03 Cascia Hall High School

86 0 1995 Nick Weaver FR 00:23:47.44 Lincoln Christian High School

87 0 1757 William Mokhtee FR 00:23:56.54 Holland Hall High School

88 0 1755 Matthew Mokhtee FR 00:23:56.85 Holland Hall High School

89 0 1970 Ethan Cox SO 00:24:07.34 Lincoln Christian High School

90 0 1743 Everett Brookhart FR 00:24:19.09 Holland Hall High School

91 0 1763 Ryder Redfearn FR 00:24:33.70 Holland Hall High School

92 0 1741 Joaquin Barrera SO 00:25:00.88 Holland Hall High School

93 0 1742 Cash Bevins FR 00:25:24.26 Holland Hall High School

94 0 1762 Parker Redfearn FR 00:25:28.25 Holland Hall High School

95 0 1971 Reid Eddings SO 00:25:50.14 Lincoln Christian High School

96 0 1697 Waite Culver JR 00:26:13.37 Cascia Hall High School

97 0 1750 Wyatt Ivins FR 00:26:17.06 Holland Hall High School

98 0 1707 Kaleb Willis JR 00:28:27.88 Cascia Hall High School

99 0 1753 Max Mccall SR 00:29:54.85 Holland Hall High School

100 0 1702 Leo Mccoy JR 00:31:30.86 Cascia Hall High School

101 0 1695 Michael Briggs SO 00:34:04.12 Cascia Hall High School

JH Girls Pinnacle Conference

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Regent Preparatory Middle School of 00:12:45.30 29 Holland Hall Junior High 00:15:54.38 2

OK

2 Metro Christian Middle School 00:13:24.11 52

3 Lincoln Christian Middle School 00:13:17.60 53

4 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy 00:14:35.55 100

5 Cascia Hall Middle School 00:16:29.96 138

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK 00:12:45.30 16 29

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1876 Victoria Cunningham 00:11:51.77 1

 2 3 1875 Syma Cowan 00:12:20.87 3

 3 4 1881 Kayla King 00:12:28.33 4

 4 10 1889 Ruby Rothermel 00:13:29.11 10

 5 11 1874 Britt Carter 00:13:36.44 11

 6 15 1886 Margaret ODea 00:13:54.95 (15)

 7 18 1879 Kinley Irby 00:14:08.57 (18)

2 Metro Christian Middle School 00:13:24.11 15 52

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 1834 Anna Kohlbacher 00:12:35.39 5



 2 8 1835 Adaleigh Miller 00:13:10.84 8

 3 12 1839 Jenna Thompson 00:13:38.61 12

 4 13 1833 Sydney Killingsworth 00:13:44.74 13

 5 14 1842 Scarlett Tubb 00:13:50.95 14

 6 19 1826 Davalyn Blankenship 00:14:22.37 (19)

 7 20 1837 Quinn Reynolds 00:14:26.53 (20)

3 Lincoln Christian Middle School 00:13:17.60 9 53

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 1730 Isabella Ramirez 00:12:07.15 2

 2 6 1999 Brea Gardner 00:12:35.83 6

 3 7 1731 Madi Miller 00:12:51.47 7

 4 17 1727 Emerson Smith 00:14:08.08 17

 5 23 1997 Anna Bunn 00:14:45.49 21

 6 34 2000 Brooklyn Feeley 00:15:21.17 (27)

 7 39 1729 Evie Sullivan 00:16:12.31 (29)

4 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy 00:14:35.55 10 100

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 1929 Stella Peck 00:13:18.44 9

 2 16 1922 Claire Cupp 00:14:06.46 16

 3 27 1931 Hailey Schaefer 00:14:50.51 23

 4 28 1924 June Hamm 00:14:52.07 24

 5 37 1926 Brooklyn King 00:15:50.27 28

 6 42 1923 Kenli Dobson 00:16:27.15 (30)

 7 44 1935 Kenedi Ward 00:16:29.23 (31)

5 Cascia Hall Middle School 00:16:29.96 5 138

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 24 1711 Lucy Doyle 00:14:46.07 22

 2 31 1714 Maggie Stallings 00:15:09.44 25

 3 33 1710 Camila Bendana 00:15:11.76 26

 4 53 1712 Sofia Keith 00:18:13.05 32

 5 55 1713 Olivia Mccoy 00:19:09.48 33

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1876 Victoria Cunningham 8th 00:11:51.77 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

2 2 1730 Isabella Ramirez 8th 00:12:07.15 Lincoln Christian Middle School

3 3 1875 Syma Cowan 7th 00:12:20.87 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

4 4 1881 Kayla King 8th 00:12:28.33 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

5 5 1834 Anna Kohlbacher 7th 00:12:35.39 Metro Christian Middle School

6 6 1999 Brea Gardner 8th 00:12:35.83 Lincoln Christian Middle School

7 7 1731 Madi Miller 8th 00:12:51.47 Lincoln Christian Middle School

8 8 1835 Adaleigh Miller 8th 00:13:10.84 Metro Christian Middle School

9 9 1929 Stella Peck 8th 00:13:18.44 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

10 10 1889 Ruby Rothermel 7th 00:13:29.11 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

11 11 1874 Britt Carter 8th 00:13:36.44 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

12 12 1839 Jenna Thompson 8th 00:13:38.61 Metro Christian Middle School

13 13 1833 Sydney Killingsworth 6th 00:13:44.74 Metro Christian Middle School

14 14 1842 Scarlett Tubb 6th 00:13:50.95 Metro Christian Middle School

15 (15) 1886 Margaret ODea 6th 00:13:54.95 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

16 16 1922 Claire Cupp 8th 00:14:06.46 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

17 17 1727 Emerson Smith 7th 00:14:08.08 Lincoln Christian Middle School

18 (18) 1879 Kinley Irby 7th 00:14:08.57 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

19 (19) 1826 Davalyn Blankenship 6th 00:14:22.37 Metro Christian Middle School

20 (20) 1837 Quinn Reynolds 6th 00:14:26.53 Metro Christian Middle School

21 0 1882 Lola Maddox 7th 00:14:28.72 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

22 0 1828 Linley Cooper 6th 00:14:39.02 Metro Christian Middle School

23 21 1997 Anna Bunn 8th 00:14:45.49 Lincoln Christian Middle School

24 22 1711 Lucy Doyle 8th 00:14:46.07 Cascia Hall Middle School

25 0 1878 Lucia Hoeman 6th 00:14:48.44 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

26 0 1873 Jane Adams 6th 00:14:49.88 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

27 23 1931 Hailey Schaefer 8th 00:14:50.51 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy



28 24 1924 June Hamm 7th 00:14:52.07 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

29 0 1884 Caroline McKinney 8th 00:14:58.94 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

30 0 1880 Amelia Kimbrel 6th 00:15:08.21 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

31 25 1714 Maggie Stallings 8th 00:15:09.44 Cascia Hall Middle School

32 0 1883 Amelia Markham 6th 00:15:10.54 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

33 26 1710 Camila Bendana 6th 00:15:11.76 Cascia Hall Middle School

34 (27) 2000 Brooklyn Feeley 7th 00:15:21.17 Lincoln Christian Middle School

35 0 1771 Madison Alford 8th 00:15:27.32 Holland Hall Junior High

36 0 1885 Emery Mouser 6th 00:15:31.45 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

37 28 1926 Brooklyn King 8th 00:15:50.27 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

38 0 1836 Madeline Mohorovicic 8th 00:16:09.55 Metro Christian Middle School

39 (29) 1729 Evie Sullivan 7th 00:16:12.31 Lincoln Christian Middle School

40 0 1996 Alexis Hacker 7th 00:16:12.83 Lincoln Christian Middle School

41 0 1772 Emmersyn Price 7th 00:16:21.43 Holland Hall Junior High

42 (30) 1923 Kenli Dobson 7th 00:16:27.15 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

43 0 1998 Anna Bouldin 7th 00:16:28.11 Lincoln Christian Middle School

44 (31) 1935 Kenedi Ward 7th 00:16:29.23 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

45 0 1840 Anna Thompson 6th 00:16:33.79 Metro Christian Middle School

46 0 1830 Katie Garrott 8th 00:17:05.38 Metro Christian Middle School

47 0 1827 Georgia Brian 8th 00:17:10.06 Metro Christian Middle School

48 0 1841 Allie Tomlinson 7th 00:17:28.79 Metro Christian Middle School

49 0 1838 Olivia Stratton 6th 00:17:32.47 Metro Christian Middle School

50 0 1843 Kate Vermillion 6th 00:17:41.81 Metro Christian Middle School

51 0 1936 Addison Zibell 7th 00:17:50.92 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

52 0 1890 Clara Treat 6th 00:18:01.96 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

53 32 1712 Sofia Keith 8th 00:18:13.05 Cascia Hall Middle School

54 0 1930 Audrey Peterson 7th 00:18:39.61 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

55 33 1713 Olivia Mccoy 7th 00:19:09.48 Cascia Hall Middle School

56 0 1888 Evelyn Patterson 6th 00:19:17.54 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

57 0 1934 Kate Treat 8th 00:19:33.67 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

JH Boys Pinnacle Conference

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Metro Christian Middle School 00:12:07.49 35

2 Regent Preparatory Middle School of 00:12:28.80 53

OK

3 Lincoln Christian Middle School 00:12:54.56 76

4 Cascia Hall Middle School 00:13:01.90 85

5 Holland Hall Junior High 00:13:23.87 117

6 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy 00:15:33.80 176

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Metro Christian Middle School 00:12:07.49 11 35

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1851 Peyton Pryer 00:11:04.06 1

 2 6 1849 James Haveman 00:12:02.61 6

 3 7 1847 Elliot Greuel 00:12:07.97 7

 4 10 1846 Boden Downs 00:12:40.04 10

 5 11 1848 Matthew Harp 00:12:42.79 11

 6 13 1845 Jess Crook 00:12:44.73 (13)

 7 15 1850 Elijah Mills 00:12:53.29 (15)

2 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK 00:12:28.80 13 53

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 1892 Levi Barnes 00:11:51.10 3

 2 5 1904 Lucas Rivers 00:12:02.10 5

 3 9 1895 Lain Bohanon 00:12:23.63 9



 4 14 1903 Barrett Loe 00:12:46.73 14

 5 22 1891 Oakes Abbott 00:13:20.45 22

 6 26 1894 Patrick Bird 00:13:27.51 (25)

 7 27 1901 Jonah Juarez 00:13:29.44 (26)

3 Lincoln Christian Middle School 00:12:54.56 7 76

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 932 Landon Durborow 00:11:24.55 2

 2 8 930 Hudson Chambers 00:12:19.31 8

 3 12 928 Caleb Bury 00:12:44.52 12

 4 20 929 Grant Anneler 00:13:18.76 20

 5 40 934 Tyler Smaligo 00:14:45.67 34

 6 61 931 Judah Dillingham 00:17:51.04 (39)

 7 62 933 Lucas Castagna 00:17:54.31 (40)

4 Cascia Hall Middle School 00:13:01.90 12 85

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 1721 Owen Lush 00:12:00.05 4

 2 18 1715 Thomas Butchko 00:13:12.16 18

 3 19 1723 Parker Reid 00:13:13.83 19

 4 21 1725 Isaac Torkleson 00:13:20.13 21

 5 23 1724 Luke Ross 00:13:23.32 23

 6 28 1717 Samuel Donohue 00:13:30.15 (27)

 7 29 1719 Grayson Jennings 00:13:30.60 (28)

5 Holland Hall Junior High 00:13:23.87 20 117

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 1780 Ayden Johns 00:12:57.64 16

 2 17 1781 Theo Jones 00:13:07.07 17

 3 24 1798 Owen Showalter 00:13:27.18 24

 4 32 1775 Townes Cope 00:13:40.38 29

 5 34 1785 Eashan Lad 00:13:47.08 31

 6 35 1803 Tate Williams 00:14:05.01 (32)

 7 36 1790 Aaron Nichols 00:14:05.91 (33)

6 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy 00:15:33.80 5 176

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 33 1940 Sawyer Olson 00:13:41.11 30

 2 41 1938 Levi Blanton 00:14:54.96 35

 3 52 1941 Daniel Purifoy 00:16:11.40 36

 4 54 1937 Keaton Alexander 00:16:22.72 37

 5 55 1943 Samuel Vang 00:16:38.80 38

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1851 Peyton Pryer 8th 00:11:04.06 Metro Christian Middle School

2 2 932 Landon Durborow 7th 00:11:24.55 Lincoln Christian Middle School

3 3 1892 Levi Barnes 7th 00:11:51.10 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

4 4 1721 Owen Lush 8th 00:12:00.05 Cascia Hall Middle School

5 5 1904 Lucas Rivers 7th 00:12:02.10 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

6 6 1849 James Haveman 8th 00:12:02.61 Metro Christian Middle School

7 7 1847 Elliot Greuel 7th 00:12:07.97 Metro Christian Middle School

8 8 930 Hudson Chambers 7th 00:12:19.31 Lincoln Christian Middle School

9 9 1895 Lain Bohanon 8th 00:12:23.63 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

10 10 1846 Boden Downs 6th 00:12:40.04 Metro Christian Middle School

11 11 1848 Matthew Harp 7th 00:12:42.79 Metro Christian Middle School

12 12 928 Caleb Bury 8th 00:12:44.52 Lincoln Christian Middle School

13 (13) 1845 Jess Crook 7th 00:12:44.73 Metro Christian Middle School

14 14 1903 Barrett Loe 7th 00:12:46.73 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

15 (15) 1850 Elijah Mills 7th 00:12:53.29 Metro Christian Middle School

16 16 1780 Ayden Johns 8th 00:12:57.64 Holland Hall Junior High

17 17 1781 Theo Jones 8th 00:13:07.07 Holland Hall Junior High

18 18 1715 Thomas Butchko 7th 00:13:12.16 Cascia Hall Middle School

19 19 1723 Parker Reid 6th 00:13:13.83 Cascia Hall Middle School

20 20 929 Grant Anneler 8th 00:13:18.76 Lincoln Christian Middle School



21 21 1725 Isaac Torkleson 8th 00:13:20.13 Cascia Hall Middle School

22 22 1891 Oakes Abbott 8th 00:13:20.45 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

23 23 1724 Luke Ross 7th 00:13:23.32 Cascia Hall Middle School

24 24 1798 Owen Showalter 8th 00:13:27.18 Holland Hall Junior High

25 0 1844 Josiah Burns 6th 00:13:27.25 Metro Christian Middle School

26 (25) 1894 Patrick Bird 8th 00:13:27.51 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

27 (26) 1901 Jonah Juarez 7th 00:13:29.44 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

28 (27) 1717 Samuel Donohue 8th 00:13:30.15 Cascia Hall Middle School

29 (28) 1719 Grayson Jennings 8th 00:13:30.60 Cascia Hall Middle School

30 0 1720 Daley Lauinger 8th 00:13:33.13 Cascia Hall Middle School

31 0 1853 Charlie Selman 6th 00:13:38.68 Metro Christian Middle School

32 29 1775 Townes Cope 7th 00:13:40.38 Holland Hall Junior High

33 30 1940 Sawyer Olson 7th 00:13:41.11 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

34 31 1785 Eashan Lad 7th 00:13:47.08 Holland Hall Junior High

35 (32) 1803 Tate Williams 8th 00:14:05.01 Holland Hall Junior High

36 (33) 1790 Aaron Nichols 8th 00:14:05.91 Holland Hall Junior High

37 0 1899 Judah Dickens 7th 00:14:19.93 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

38 0 1726 Collin Walters 7th 00:14:20.71 Cascia Hall Middle School

39 0 1900 Walker Ewers 7th 00:14:34.87 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

40 34 934 Tyler Smaligo 7th 00:14:45.67 Lincoln Christian Middle School

41 35 1938 Levi Blanton 7th 00:14:54.96 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

42 0 1852 Simon Reynolds 7th 00:15:09.01 Metro Christian Middle School

43 0 1795 Will Sanditen 7th 00:15:10.56 Holland Hall Junior High

44 0 1896 Matthew Bustle 7th 00:15:11.06 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

45 0 1789 Dawson Long 8th 00:15:11.79 Holland Hall Junior High

46 0 1778 Micah Golden 8th 00:15:14.29 Holland Hall Junior High

47 0 1854 Jim Shaw 7th 00:15:16.78 Metro Christian Middle School

48 0 1793 Christopher Ostroski 8th 00:15:22.06 Holland Hall Junior High

49 0 1893 Clark Beard 7th 00:15:22.75 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

50 0 1782 Eli Karraker 8th 00:15:51.21 Holland Hall Junior High

51 0 1792 Traveler Opp 8th 00:16:10.59 Holland Hall Junior High

52 36 1941 Daniel Purifoy 7th 00:16:11.40 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

53 0 1898 Winston Crosby 6th 00:16:15.67 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

54 37 1937 Keaton Alexander 7th 00:16:22.72 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

55 38 1943 Samuel Vang 7th 00:16:38.80 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

56 0 1716 Ford Colvert 8th 00:16:40.48 Cascia Hall Middle School

57 0 1774 Conner Campbell 8th 00:16:41.16 Holland Hall Junior High

58 0 1794 Sam Sanditen 7th 00:17:20.28 Holland Hall Junior High

59 0 1897 William Carl 8th 00:17:34.44 Regent Preparatory Middle School of OK

60 0 1722 Nicholas Malloy 6th 00:17:50.70 Cascia Hall Middle School

61 (39) 931 Judah Dillingham 7th 00:17:51.04 Lincoln Christian Middle School

62 (40) 933 Lucas Castagna 8th 00:17:54.31 Lincoln Christian Middle School

63 0 1718 Miles Hood 8th 00:20:18.42 Cascia Hall Middle School

64 0 1797 Noah Schreier 7th 00:20:21.90 Holland Hall Junior High

65 0 1787 Luke Lauer 7th 00:22:02.08 Holland Hall Junior High

66 0 1801 Lukas Tsai 7th 00:22:14.40 Holland Hall Junior High

67 0 1799 Turner Smith 7th 00:23:43.62 Holland Hall Junior High

68 0 1786 Rex Langley 7th 00:25:44.07 Holland Hall Junior High


